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SR 520
Bridge
Replacement
and HOV

SR 167 Stage
1B: I-5 to SR 509
(DB)

Contract # 9540

SR 167 Stage 2a:
SR 161to SR410
(DB)

Contract #
XE3476

SR 167 Stage 2b:
I-5to SR 161
Contract #
XE3431

SR 509 Stage 1B:
I-5 to 24th (DB)

Contract # 9424

SR 509 Stage 2:
24t AveSto S
188t (DB)

Contract # 9905

Portage Bay and
Roanoke Lid
(DB)

/-5 to Montlake &
Bridge
Replacement

Contract # 9775

75 WSDOT

Megaprograms Project Summary Sheet

WSDOT Prime Inclusion Manager

Tom Slimak
360-972-5366
thomas.slimak@wsdot.wa.gov

Tom Slimak
360-972-5366
thomas.slimak@wsdot.wa.gov

Steve Fuchs
360-701-9413
steve.fuchs@wsdot.wa.gov

Ward Anderson
206-735-9055
ward.anderson@wsdot.wa.gov

Ward Anderson
206-735-9055
ward.anderson@wsdot.wa.gov

Robyn Mills
564-669-9992
SR520portagebayrfp@wsdot.

Wa.gov

General questions? Contact Regina Glenn (425) 503-

Atkinson

Jeff Anderson
206-786-8075
Jeff.anderson@atkn.com

Atkinson

Phil Larson
425-508-6718
phil.larson@atkn.com

Announcement of Highest
Scoring Proposer 5/22/25

Atkinson

Archie Kollmorgen
206-639-5791
archie.kollmorgen@atkn.com

Atkinson

Archie Kollmorgen
206-639-5791
archie.kollmorgen@atkn.com

Skanska USA Civil West

Jerry Iniguez

951-232-3522
geraldo.iniguez@skanska.com

Marivic “Viki” Bamba-Chennault
415-214-4565
marivic.chennault@atkn.com

Marivic “Viki” Bamba-Chennault
415-214-4565
marivic.chennault@atkn.com

TBD

Marivic “Viki” Bamba-Chennault
415-214-4565
marivic.chennault@atkn.com

Marivic “Viki” Bamba-Chennault
415-214-4565

marivic.chennault@atkn.com

Suzanne Arkle
312.543.6317
suzanne@zanninc.com

Updated 6/2/2025

* Newly solicited project

Contract Participation .
. Timeline
Value Requirement

$376 M

$178M

$375 -
475M

$267 M

$479M

$1.37B

Design: DBE: 15%
Constr: DBE: 21%

Design: DBE: 14%
Constr: DBE: 20%

Design: DBE: 14%
Constr: DBE: 20%

Design DBE: 8%
Design FSBE: 8%

Constr DBE: 10%
Constr FSBE: 13%

Design: DBE: 15%
Constr: DBE: 22%

MBE: 10%
SBE: 5%
VOB: 3%
WBE: 6%

2022 -
2026

2024 -
2027

2025-
2029

2020 -
2026

2024 -
2028

2024 -
2031

Ao
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https://wsdot.wa.gov/business-wsdot/contracting-opportunities/sr-167-i-5-sr-509-new-expressway
mailto:thomas.slimak@wsdot.wa.gov
mailto:marivic.chennault@atkn.com
https://wsdot.wa.gov/business-wsdot/contracting-opportunities/sr-167-sr-161-sr-410-rebuild-interchange-project
https://wsdot.wa.gov/business-wsdot/contracting-opportunities/sr-167-sr-161-sr-410-rebuild-interchange-project
mailto:thomas.slimak@wsdot.wa.gov
mailto:marivic.chennault@atkn.com
https://wsdot.wa.gov/business-wsdot/contracting-opportunities/sr-167-i-5-sr-161-new-expressway-project
https://wsdot.wa.gov/business-wsdot/contracting-opportunities/sr-167-i-5-sr-161-new-expressway-project
mailto:steve.fuchs@wsdot.wa.gov
https://wsdot.wa.gov/business-wsdot/contracting-opportunities/sr-509-sr-509-completion-stage-1b
mailto:ward.anderson@wsdot.wa.gov
mailto:archie.kollmorgen@atkn.com
mailto:marivic.chennault@atkn.com
https://wsdot.wa.gov/business-wsdot/contracting-opportunities/sr-509-24th-avenue-south-south-188th-street-new-expressway
mailto:ward.anderson@wsdot.wa.gov
mailto:archie.kollmorgen@atkn.com
mailto:marivic.chennault@atkn.com
https://wsdot.wa.gov/business-wsdot/contracts/search-contracting-opportunities?combine=9775&sort_by=field_publication_date_value
mailto:SR520portagebayrfp@wsdot.wa.gov
mailto:SR520portagebayrfp@wsdot.wa.gov
mailto:Geraldo.iniguez@skanska.com
mailto:suzanne@zanninc.com
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Active Projects

Brickyard to SR 527
(DB)

Contract # 9727

NE 85th St
Interchange & In-Line
BRT (DB)

Contract # 9732

Renton to Bellevue &
ETL (DB)

Contract # 9242

SR 167 Corridor
Improvements & NB
Congestion (DB)

Contract # 9866

A

v# WSDOT

Megaprograms Project Summary Sheet

% Newly solicited projeci

Point of Contact Contract | cipaton
5 N N Valuein . Timeline
WSDOT Prime Prime Inclusion Manager Millions Requirement
Skanska USA Civil West .
Evelyn Pao Patrick Prendergast Danica Mason E/IBE&E ;3/; 2023
425-495-1577 602-677-9352 206-947-1992 $834M Voé. 3(; 2023 R
evelyn.pao@wsdot.wa.gov patrick.prendergast@skanska.c | Danica@redteam-go.com WBE': 6‘71
om
Graham .
Steve Beadle Chris Cooper Suzanne Arkle 2489&5 ;gﬁ 2023
425-442-9509 425-890-9646 720-324-8580 $234M VOIé- 2% 2027-
steve.beadle@wsdot.wa.gov chris.cooper@grahamus.com suzanne@zanninc.com WBE‘: 6%
Danica Mason
John Lefotu Flatiron-Lane 206-947-1992 MBE: 10%
1 - . _ : %
425-247-6655 Daniel Carmona Campos danica@redteam-go.com SBE: 5% 2019 -
john.lefotu@wsdot.wa.gov 757-381-3097 $705M | VOB: 5% 2025
George Frost WBE: 6%
206-852-6737
george@gwfrost.com
Matt Gill Northup Vicky Schiantarelli MBE: 10%
2067685602 Greg Ritke 206-369-6740 $84M | SBE: 5% 2023
onath il@wsdot 206-571-1588 vicky@schiantarelliassociates. VOB: 3% 2025
Jonathan.gillle@wsdot.wa.gov gregr@harborpacific.com com WBE: 6%
Updated 4/28/2025 Page 2 of 2

General questions? Contact Regina Glenn (425) 503-


https://wsdot.wa.gov/business-wsdot/contracting-opportunities/i-405-brickyard-sr-527-improvement-project
mailto:patrick.prendergast@skanska.com
mailto:patrick.prendergast@skanska.com
https://wsdot.wa.gov/business-wsdot/contracting-opportunities/i-405-northeast-85th-street-interchange-and-inline-brt-station-project
mailto:suzanne@zanninc.com
https://wsdot.wa.gov/business-wsdot/contracting-opportunities/i-405-renton-bellevue-corridor-widening-and-etl
mailto:john.lefotu@wsdot.wa.gov
mailto:danica@redteam-go.com
mailto:george@gwfrost.com
https://wsdot.wa.gov/business-wsdot/contracting-opportunities/sr-167-corridor-improvements-project
mailto:jonathan.gill@wsdot.wa.gov
mailto:vicky@schiantarelliassociates.com
mailto:vicky@schiantarelliassociates.com

